	DOC # 0702751 06/11/2007 02:07 PM Deputy: DW
	OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:
APN: 1318-10-415-065	SCOTT HEATON
Assessor's Parcel Number: 0519315	Douglas County - NV
Recording Requested By:	Werner Christen - Recorder
Name: Scott J. Heaton, Esq.	Page: 1 Of 5 Fee: 18.00 BK-0607 PG-2860 RPTT: #3
Address: P.O. Box 605	I JOSHA ARJA JERA MAJIA MAH ARABI BAIRA JERA IBRI
City/State/Zip: Carson City, NV 89702	1 Jasiii ediii (Selt Maile tirii 1985) Silei 1181 (Sel
Mail Tax Statements to:	\ \
Name: Anna Marie Feher	
Address: C/O Leslie Mark Gammill, Esq.	
City/State/Zip: P.O. Box 610148	
Redwood City, CA 94061  Please complete Affirmation Statement below:	
XX I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or	
persons. (PerNRS 239B.030) -OR-	
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for	) )
Recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: (state specific law)	/ /
East J. John	
Signature (Print name under signature), Title	<del></del>
Scott J. Hesta	
GRANT DEED	
- GIGHT DEBU	
(Title of Document)	
If legal description is a metes & bounds description fu	rnish the following information:
Legal description obtained from: (Document	Title), Book:Page:
Document # recorded	(Date) in the Douglas County Recorders
Office.	
-OR-	
If Surveyor, please provide name and address:	

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4.

(Additional recording fees apply)

## RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Melvin C. Kerwin, Esquire

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Melvin C. Kerwin, Esquire Kerwin & Kerwin, LLP 545 Middlefield Road, Suite 150 Menlo Park, CA 94025

## MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Imre Feher, Trustee 1844 Camino Del Los Robles Menlo Park, CA 94025

#### GRANT DEED

A.P.N.:0519315

Documentary transfer tax is none. Transfer is to a trust for the benefit of the Grantor.

Imre Feher

hereby GRANTS to

Imre Feher, Trustee of the FEHER FAMILY TRUST 2002

the following described property in Zephyr Cove, Douglas County, Nevada described as:

Lot 2, Block D as shown on the map of ZEPHYR HEIGHTS NO. 4 subdivision, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 7, 1955 as Document No. 10441.

Commonly Known As: 607 Canyon Road, Zephyr Cove, Nevada

Dated:

PG-06/11/2007 Page: 2 Of

0607

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO	)	

On September 13, 2002, before me, CAROLYN J. NAVARRO, Notary Public, personally appeared IMRE FEHER, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the said

COUNTY AND STATE

CAROLYN J. NAVARRO
Commission # 1243465
Notary Public - California
San Marleo County
My Comm. Expires Nov 25, 2003

BK- 0607 PG- 2862 0702751 Page: 3 Of 5 06/11/2007

# 277.43 H

Case No. 07CV0136

Dept. No. II

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

## RECEIVED

JUN 1 1 2007

DOUGLAS COUNTY
DISTRICT COURT CLERK

2007 JUN 11 PM 1: 52

BARBARA J. GRIFFIN B WE ELANIS

DEPUTY BY\_\_\_\_

IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION

OF

ORDER

ANNA MARIE FEHER.

Petitioner.

The Petition For Restoration and Recordation of Lost Deed having come on regularly for hearing before the Court on June 11, 2007, the Court having considered the Petition For Restoration and Recordation of Lost Deed, and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a copy of the Grant Deed dated September 13, 2002 transferring the property described as 607 Canyon Road, Zephyr Cove, Nevada, APN 0519315 from Imre Feher to Imre Feher, Trustee of the FEHER FAMILY TRUST 2002 be recorded and shall have the same effect as recordation of the lost original.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of this Order shall be recorded with the copy of the above-referenced Grant Deed.

DATED this

DISTRIC

of the State of Nevade, in and for the County of Douglas,

theody.

PG-

1

0702751

06/11/2007

SEAL CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct-copy of the original on file and of record in my office.

Barbara J. Griffin, Clerk of the 9th Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, In and for the County of Douglas,

Deputy

